CHECK SHEET
Short Change

(To be completed and affached to each application)

File No. 39942 Field Office No. 4 GMD No. 2" |
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [] No [7] Non Applicable
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes [K No [} Address Change? NO

If applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos.

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes No [ Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
4. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). 4 for point(s) being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIV ID | Geo Ctr? Sec Twp Rng ‘N ‘W County Qualifiers
ENT 20 18 40w 3302 234 Greeley NESENE
DEL 34039

c. I multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity - Additional Quantity
gpm gpm af af
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs afimgy afimgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs affimgy affmgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin ladder creek [s this correctly shown in WRIS? [ Yes [ JNo
e. Formation Name & No. 211 oglala Special Use Area na
5. Distances from the original p/d: 58 "N 157 "W

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

1141317 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)
Yy M7 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/18
{ / Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )
7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
Py ﬂ 7 DWR Meter Required by 12/31/18
8. Base Acres Year Minimum Reasonable Quantity

Date Created 11/2117 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 (Rev. 08/11/2008)
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Garden City Field Office .
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michael A. Meyer, Water Comunissioner

December 4, 2017

OX TOWNLLC
1580 OXTOWN DR
TRIBUNE KS 67879

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 39942
Dear Mr. Bailey:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion wotks should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2018, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other-
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance,

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm

Enclosures
GMD#1

Phone: (620) 276-2901

Sam Browithack, Governor




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

-'{

On this & A day of December 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 39942 dated December 4,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

OXTOWN LLC
1580 OXTOWN DR
TRIBUNE KS 67879

Copy provided to GMD#1

L

Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fie our area.
(;a}ffgggz::;; urarea TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stocklon - 70y 425675 POINT OF DIVERSION
S o0 50 STATE OF KANSAS

http:/fagriculture ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A, 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Scheduls is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED
File No. 39942 NGV 1 82017
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check ong or both): Garden City Fietd Office
[ Place of Use B4 Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater ["} Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: OX TOWN LLC
1580 OXTOWN DR TRIBUNE KS 67879
Phone Number; ( ) Email address: oxtown@wbsnet.org
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: OX TOWN LLC
1580 OXTOWN DR TRIBUNE KS 67879
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land --——- NAME: OX TOWN LLC
ADDRESS; 1580 OXTOWN DR TRIBUNE KS 67879
(if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheefs as necessary.)

NEY NW% . SWY ‘ SE¥ TOTAL
Sec.  Twp, Range || NE¥: | Nwy | swui | sEv || NEW | MW | swia | SEY || NE2a | Nws | sWis | SEv || NEW | Nwis | swis | SEY ACRES
4. lithis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land --—-—- NAME: no change fo place of use
ADDRESS:
(if there Is more than cne landowner, atiach supplemental sheels as necessary.)
NE% NWY% SW SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || ME¥ | Nw | SwWi | SE% [l NEv | Nwvs | swis | SE%4 [| NE% [ Nwv | swis | SE% || NEY | NWi4 | swis | SEW ACRES
., { .
. <z
For Office Use Only: Code Fees £O0 71RE Receipt Date (/1 5/ (7checks_ 4 7 T8,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.




10.

1.

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion: .
Cne in the ce Quarter of the se Quarter of the ne Quarter

of Section 20 , Township 16 South, Range 40 W,
in Greely County, Kansas, 3300 feet North 83 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feeh)

{DWR use only: Computer [D No. 4 GP3 3244 feet North 77 feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Compiete only if change is requested

One in the ne Quarter of the se Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 20 , Township 16 South, Range 40 W,
in Greeley County, Kansas, __ 3302 feet North 234 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Praposed well depth (feef)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of weli (feef)

{(DWR use only: Computer{D No, GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarier
of Section , Township South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed weil depth (feef)

This pointis: [} Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that wili use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old woll needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Borth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? | Yes [X] No 100 50 0 a0 100
EREE I IR l_l..l P E 1T L
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ - T
diversion? - L " — n ] -
Octeber 31, 2017 : - -
If the point of diversion is a well: West 0 [ 0 ] L1 i%! L1 | . |Eg East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? N - .
plug =11 I — 4+ 50
{(b) When will this be done? 2017 [~ — -
) sENNAERANAESANRR NN s
Groundwater  Management . District  recommendation 1400 &0 3] 50 1600
attached? [ ]Yes [XI'No Sm%‘j}’-!,i.l 100

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, aitach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show ail wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s} one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

Assisfed by tom

BWR 12121 (Reviced Oeitelz0ia) T e g o File No.



14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
EI/YBes [ No (If no, alf owners must sign this application.)

{b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[]VYes No (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public heaith or safety?
Bd Yes ] No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that [ am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. [ further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at a (!/ % ,Kansas, this_/ O TH _ day of ﬂ/é’%fﬁéﬂ" L20/7

%éo«/ 4@4&’4

(Owner) (Spousa)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print} {Please Print}
State of Kans
88
County of _{] %/y LA .
P

|_hereby certify that the foregoing application was 3|gned In my--presence and swom to before me this “ZE—,LJA day of
3 e 207

= NOTARY PUBLIC-State of fanees % f p@w

s SANDIA C. SCHRIME ] a'd(a'

' g Nota Fubl:c
My Commission Expires tto-18 ; My Asut Bxp - 4 i‘iﬁi ary L

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be compieted with
accurate infermation; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application foe set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture .
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feeforless. . ... ... o i ("M_0,0)
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300 feet. .. ... $200
{3) Applicationtochangethe place of USe ... ... ... . i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) "Page 3’ ' ; 777 FileNo.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATI

ON FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.G5.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable

ToVis
E(.A,R. 5-1-1 ef.seq, With the exception of those conditions
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 39942 .

1.

ions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does nhot change the

7 requesting that the place of use and / or point of

A change application was received on November 13, 201
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num

ber be changed as described in the application.

P]ace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
ace ofuse, ['] Applicable [X] Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

foot
1 Not Applicable

be located more than feet from the previously

s & well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a

tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before

December 31, 2018, or before the first use of waier, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated

5-1-12. As required by K.8.A. 82a-732, as amended, and KAR. 5-

3-be, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted

nd of each calendar year.

| be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any

authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for

Applicable [] Not Applicable
er foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped

check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
d and maintained in accordance with K AR, 5-3-5¢. [ Applicabie [] Not Applicable

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the p
3.
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable
4. The point{s) of diversicn authorized herein shall not actuaii\ljy
autherized point(s) of diversion. L] Applicable & Not Applicable
5. As required by KAR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion i
with KAR. 5-6-13. X Applicable 1 Not Applicable
8. The owner of the authorized place(s} of use shall
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the e
K Applicable 1 Not Applicable
7. Instaliation of the works for diversion of water shal
diversion has been compieted, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by KAR. 5-8-4e,
Appiicable (] Not Applicable
8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.
9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or oth
with an in-line, automatic, quick~closin?
check valve(s) shall be installed, operate
10. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes X No
11.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Wafer

Appropriation Law and the Rulss and Regulations promulgated thereunder.
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension ot revocation and

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement acti
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

_You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R, 5-14-3, this Summary
Order wili become effective on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Uss by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014)

Failure to comply with these provisions may

cﬁsmissai of the
chs authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: 7/L/ %/——’

Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): Thomas P Makens
Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

(D& emiesn Aol

)
) SS

County of )

Acknowledged before ie on S Yo £ 2 ree Nt A l;t) A0\T

by T homas._ L. “\\Q\‘{.‘Q“S

e

Date of issuance: .

State of Kansas

\{-.JL.QJ‘V\AA}

“NetanFublic

S,
!'.5.?‘3‘ ",

Signature:

SUE KEENY
My Apnoiniment Expires
Jine 8, 2018

My commission expires:

Fite No.

Page 4
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R O TR

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1370478 ppii0n or water 39942
Original Record  [[] Comection [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well TD
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: Greeley SEY, NEY: SE Y NEY 20 T 16 § R40 JE AW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Eg;iﬂGSSI Oxtown Fet’-‘der\‘i‘ direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: [
e hess: 1580 Oxtown Drive Intersection of 12.5 State Hwy 27 & D road
City: Tribune State: KS  ZIP: 67879
3 LOCATE WELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: .. 223.... . | § Latitude; .......... 386492 (decitmal dogrees)
) Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1y .....182.... f. Longitude: 101.7531 decimal d
SECTION BOX: grifude: ... AN AYRE L (decimal degrees)
N 5 PUURUDITE | S ) ORI ft,, or 4)[ ] Dry Well Datun: [7] WGS 84 [INAD 83 [ NAD 27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: ........ 1 ........... ft. Source for Latimdemongimde:
| | iZ! below land surface, measured on: (mo-day-yr).10/18/2017 1 GPS (unit make/model: ........covvvrerirrinerrernnneenns)
C NW - -~ NE-< [0 above land surface, measured on {mo-day-y1).............. (WAAS enabled? [ ] Yes [ No)
| | A Pump test data: Well water WAS e f. [] Land Survey [J Topographic Map
W | 1 E affer.......... hours pumping ............... gpm [0 Onbine Mapper: ....c..ocovirvmmeisieen e san e
T N V;’]eil water WES s i
] ; Eetimatod g,'igl'g;‘,,,‘i‘_’zfé.‘?f_“g’;,‘i;“g e BRO 6 Elevation: 3679 .. .# [ GroundLevel []TOC
3 Bore Hole Diameter: ....20 .. in. to .....223___ ft. and Source: [] Land Swvey [ GPS [ Topographic Map
——— i milg-----—— I T PTTTOPps 10 fi. Other KOLAR .
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. £ Public Water Supply: well ID .....cccniiacranns 10. [0 ©Oil Field Water Supply: lease ......ovvciviiiiiinninnnis
[1 Household 6. ] Dewatering: how many wells? ..ovevien. 11, Test Hole: wellID o.ovivviieiiviiiireeenn
[J Lawn & Garden 7.3 Aquifer Recharge: wellID ... [J Cased [ Uncased [ Geotechnical
[7] Livestock §. [ Monitoring: wellID ... 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ....cocvviivnens
2. [ Trrigation 9., Environmental Remediation: wellID ................ a) Closed Loop [l Horizontal [] Vertical
3. /] Feedlot [ Air Sparge [-] Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [[J Surface Discharge [] Inj. of Water
4. [[] Industrial [} Recovery 3 Injection 13, [ Other (Gpecifyd o erce ey e
‘Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [0 Yes K No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ..........ooonn,
Water well disinfected? I Yes [ No
8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel 1 PVC [ Other oovvvvvviviivnnnnnn CASING JOINTS: [A Glued [ Clamped [] Welded 7] Threaded
Casing diameter ...... % ..... in, to 183 ..... fi., Diameter .............. B 10 ceeeeeennn fi., Diameter ............., 1 I o T f.
Casing height above land surface ....... A8 in. Weight ........ 8. Ibs./ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. 365 . ...........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
Steel [ Stainless Steel {1 Fiberglass apvec [ Other (Specify) oo s
] Brass [ Galvanized Steel {1 Concrete tile [ None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
{1 Continuous Slot [ w1l Slot [ Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut {1 Drilled Holes [[J Other (Specify) .ovvviioiiiiiieiieeeren,
{1 Louvered Shutter  [] Key Punched  [/] Wire Wrapped []Saw Cut [ None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From .183..... . to 223 ... ft, From ccovenne. R ft,, From ... Bt0 s ft,
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From...40.. fito.. .23, f, From .......... f 0 v ft., From........... B0 v fi.
9 GROUT MATERIAL: [7Neatcement [[fCementgrout I Bentonite [ Ofher oiiiviriiieirriiieiiiisiaiaassiasiiasreinsetirrsariane
Grout Intervals: From ......9..... ft.t0.223. ... fi., From .......ooniee fLoto i ft., From ...ooivinnes i TOTUUOUTON ft.
Nearest source of pessible contamination;
{71 Septic Tank {1 Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy £ Livestock Pens [} Insecticide Storage
[] Sewer Lines £ Cess Pool [] Sewage Lagoon [[] Fuel Storage 0 Abandoned Water Well
[l Watertight Sewer Lines (] Seepage Pit [1 Feedyazd [ Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
[ Other (SPecify) .iviviiii i e s e e
Direction from well? .oiiiiii i Distance fom wWell? ...t enaans ft.
10 FROM TG LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 2 surface 160 172 fine sand wiclay & calich lenses
2 18 loess 172 180 fine to some med sand w.clay & caliche lens
18 22 caliche 180 205 fine & med sand
22 48 clay & caliche w/sandy clay lenses 205 223 vellow ochrefblack shale
48 91 fine fo some med sand w/clay & caliche st
91 125 clay & caliche wfiraces of sand
125 140 fine to some med sand w/clay & caliche si| Notes:
140 151 fine sand & sandy clay mix w/clay & calichk
151 160 clay & caliche w/sand lenses
11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [_] constructed, §/] reconstructed, or [_] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .10/13/2017. ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 881 ... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) .1 911.8%.20.17:... .
under the business name of WWOOMEr.PUMD AN W NG ..ot

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St,, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http/Awavw. kdheks. goviwaterwell/index him{ KSA 82a-1212




